

# Office of Chicago City Clerk



O2011-5407

# Office of the City Clerk City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 6/8/2011

Sponsor(s): Fioretti, Bob (2)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Senior Citizen Sewer Refunds

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

#### BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago			
Sharon N. Panick (Name)	is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00)		
Senior Citizen Sewer Charge Ref	und for the premises located at		
801 South Plymouth Cour (Address)	rt, Apartment 813.		

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

ROBERT W. FIØRETTI

Alderman, 2nd Ward

## (SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME	ADDRESS	APT.	ZIP
Collins, Joseph T.	3021 S. Michigan Avenue	207	60616
Rudelis, Nina J.	500 S. Clinton Avenue	526	60607

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

ROBERTAW. FIORETTI

Alderman, 2nd Ward

## (SENIOR CITIZEN SEWER REFUND)

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago the following persons are hereby entitled to a Fifty (\$50.00) Senior Citizens Sewer Charge Refund to be mailed to the premises listed below:

NAME	ADDRESS	APT.	ZIP
Wilcox, Harvey L.	40 East 9th Street	1603	60605
Weintraub, Joseph	40 East 9th Street	1904	60605
Duran, Stephanie	40 East 9th Street	1609	60605
Pavlisan, Josephine	1720 South Michigan Avenue	203	60616
Holifield, Mildred	2901 South Michigan Avenue	1501	60616
Leonard, Eva, J.	3001 South Michigan Avenue	1701	60616
Plantz, Gretchen H.	2921 South Michigan Avenue	406	60616
Wright, Chester A.	2921 South Michigan Avenue		60616
Marshette, Eleanor	2941 South Michigan Avenue		60616
Curtis, Donna	500 South Clinton Street	1011	60607
Halstead, Donna R.	130 South Canal Street	708	60606

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

ROBERT W. FIORETTI Alderman, 2nd Ward